ROIP302 Series User menu
Cross-Network Gateway
(Radio, VOIP, GSM, Public Announce)
User Manual
ROIP302 Series
Version：1.0
2010-7-13
For environmental protection, please view this manual

ROIP302 Series User menu
3.4  Model Nomenclature
4   Installation
a)Back Panel
Label
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Name
Switch
Channel 3
Channel 2
Channel 1
Reset
WAN
LAN
Power
Description
Remote control: Relay switch with 220VAC input
and 500 mA load current.
6-pin RJ11port for PTT Adapter Cable
6-pin RJ11port for PTT Adapter Cable
6-pin RJ11port for PTT Adapter Cable
Press 10 seconds to reset the device to factory
defaults.
10/100Base-T    WAN connection for external
access
10/100Base-T LAN connection
12V 1A
ROIP302 Series User menu
b) LED Indicators
LED Name
Power
RUN
Function
Power
RoIP Status
Description
Lights up when the power is connected.
Flashes every 250ms indicates the device is
not ready.
Flashes every 500ms indicates the device is
ready.
LAN
PC
LAN port status Lights up when the LAN port is connected.
Blinks when there are data transmissions.
PC port status Lights up when the PC port is connected.
Blinks when there are data transmissions.
Channel 1
Channel 2
Channel 3
GSM
Channel 1
Tx/Rx status
Channel 2
Tx/Rx status
Channel 3
Tx/Rx status
GSM status
Channel 1 is receiving / transmitting.
Channel 2 is receiving / transmitting.
Channel 3 is receiving / transmitting.
A GSM call is active.
c)Channel Port Pin Assignment
      The channel port is a 6-pin RJ-11 Socket